in whole or in part where feasible, by either negotiated sale or 
exchange for the residue property value that is approved by the 
Division Right-of-Way Agent and the Right-of-Way Unit Manager. 

d. Class B and Class C residue property with an area of one acre or less 
and a residue property value of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) or less may be sold by negotiated sale or exchange with an 
adjoining owner. The Division Right-of-Way Agent or their designee 
may negotiate with the adjoining owners concerning the disposal of 
each residue for a consideration that is approved by the Division